OFFICE OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES
PURCHASE OF SERVICE CONTRACT

WITH
CUYAHOGA COUNTY DISTRICT BOARD OF HEALTH

AMENDMENT NO. 1

THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT made and entered into this day of ,
2012 by and between the County of Cuyahoga, Ohio (the “County”), and the Cuyahoga County
District Board of Health, , with principal offices located at 5550 Venture Drive, Parma, Ohio

44130, (the “Provider”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, in order to continue to provide the Prevent Premature Fatherhood Program
amendments to Contract Encumbrance No. AG1100147-01 are necessary:

THEREFORE, the following amendments to the aforementioned Contract are agreed to
by and between the parties hereto, as follows:

That the reason for this amendment is to extend the period of performance and to
amend the contract amount to provide for the contiruation of services.

That Paragraph I (Term) is hereby amended by éxtending the end date of the
contract from June 30, 2012 to June 30, 2013. '

That the amount of the contract is amended by $95,000.00.

That the costs incurred for salaries, fringe benefits and consultation fees are
amended by $65,165.20.

Salaries and Fringe Benefits $45,290.63
Consultation Fees $19,874.57

That the cost incurred for teen/parent family events is amended by 28 times $817.85
for $22,899.80.



6. That the cost incurred for community-based forums is amended by 5 times
$1,387.00 for $6,935.00.

7. That Provider billings for services rendered during the term of the original contract,
July 1, 2011 through June 30, 2012, shall not exceed the dollar value of the original
contract. Provider billings for services rendered during the term of this amendment,
July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013, shall not exceed the dollar value of this
amendment. Any unused funds from the original contract will not carry over into
the period of this amendment.

8. That the effective date of this amendment is July 1, 2012,

All other “Terms and Conditions” and EXHIBITS of the aforementioned Contract
Agreement remain as originally written.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement as of the
date above wriften.

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA, OHIO

Edward FitzGerald, County Executive

By: %LM@M/ M

Edwiard FitzGerald, County Executive

CUYAHOGA COUNTY DISTRICT BOARD OF HEALTH

L

The legal form and corcectness of this agreement

is he&hy approved. E’ Q' g

Thomas P, O'Donnekl
Admipistrative Counzel
1 B

Date



